	TABLE  13 : OUTFLOWS OF EMPLOYED NATIONALS BY SEX AND BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION, ABSOLUTE NUMBERS, 1986 - 2001
	Country :

	
	New Zealand





	Year
	Emigration of nationals

	
	Total
	Men
	Women
	5 most important countries of destination -1
absolute number of employed nationals -2

	1986 
	41068 
	21494 
	19574 
	1
	Australia 
	United Kingdom 
	USA 
	Singapore 
	Canada 

	
	
	
	
	2
	25666 
	7590 
	994 
	454 
	408 

	1987 
	39652 
	20552 
	19100 
	1
	Australia 
	United Kingdom 
	USA 
	Singapore 
	Canada 

	
	
	
	
	2
	24067 
	8028 
	878 
	603 
	403 

	1988 
	45337 
	23784 
	21553 
	1
	Australia 
	United Kingdom 
	USA 
	Canada 
	Papua. New Guinea 

	
	
	
	
	2
	30294 
	8146 
	978 
	504 
	228 

	1989 
	40583 
	21161 
	19422 
	1
	Australia 
	United Kingdom 
	USA 
	Canada 
	Papua. New Guinea 

	
	
	
	
	2
	23777 
	9655 
	971 
	515 
	334 

	1990 
	29985 
	15418 
	14567 
	1
	Australia 
	United Kingdom 
	USA 
	Canada 
	Japan 

	
	
	
	
	2
	13282 
	9577 
	977 
	491 
	306 

	1991 
	25132 
	12836 
	12296 
	1
	Australia 
	United Kingdom 
	USA 
	Japan 
	Canada 

	
	
	
	
	2
	9681 
	8300 
	1246 
	524 
	516 

	1992 
	24616 
	12433 
	12183 
	1
	Australia 
	United Kingdom 
	USA 
	Japan 
	Canada 

	
	
	
	
	2
	9874 
	7654 
	1304 
	546 
	439 

	1993 
	24433 
	12288 
	12145 
	1
	Australia 
	United Kingdom 
	USA 
	Japan 
	Canada 

	
	
	
	
	2
	9578 
	6660 
	1135 
	440 
	353 

	1994 
	27299 
	13788 
	13511 
	1
	Australia 
	United Kingdom 
	USA 
	Canada 
	Japan 

	
	
	
	
	2
	11905 
	7612 
	1113 
	370 
	357 

	1995 
	29893 
	15193 
	14700 
	1
	Australia 
	United Kingdom 
	USA 
	Canada 
	Japan 

	
	
	
	
	2
	13360 
	8353 
	1044 
	494 
	378 

	1996 
	32541 
	16428 
	16113 
	1
	Australia 
	United Kingdom 
	USA 
	Japan 
	Canada 

	
	
	
	
	2
	14545 
	9237 
	1178 
	473 
	402 

	1997 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1998 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1999 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	2000 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	2001 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 


